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5.22 Fatal occupational injuries and illnesses' 

Industry 

Agriculture 
Forestry 
Fishing and trapping 
Mining, quarrying 

and oil wells 
Manufacturing 
Construction 
Transportation, communications 

and other utilities 
Trade 
Finance, insurance and real estate 
Service 
Public administration 
Unspecified 

Total 

Number 

1982 

19 
66 
18 

ISO 
180 
144 

179 
68 
6 

85 
54 
10 

979 

1983 

21 
61 
15 

100 
145 
116 

137 
58 
4 

73 
5:4 
10 

794 

1984 

20 
60 
27 

102 
122 
145 

123 
52 
10 
62 
65 
11 

799 

1985'' 

20 
65 
26 

116 
115 
122 

122 
71 
4 

42 
46 
19 

768 

Percentage 

1982 

1.9 
6,7 
1,8 

15,3 
18,4 
14,7 

18.3 
6,9 
0.6 
8.7 
5.5 
1,0 

100.0 

of total 

1983 

2.6 
7.7 
1.9 

12.6 
18.3 
14.6 

17.3 
7.3 
0.5 
9.2 
6.8 
1.3 

100.0 

1984 

2.6 
7.5 
3.4 

12.8 
15.3 
18.1 

15.4 
6.5 
1.3 
7.8 
8.1 
1,4 

100.0 

WSSP 

2.6 
8.5 
3.4 

15.1 
15.0 
15.9 

15.9 
9.2 
0.5 
5.5 
6.0 
2.5 

100.0 

Data derived from unprocessed fatality claims reported by worker compensation boards. They may differ from fatality claims in Tabic 5.24, 
which have been processed by compensation. 

5.23 Number of accepted time-loss injuries, by province, 1982-84 

Province 1982 1983 1984 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Isl; 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

7,766 
1,499 
12,501 
9,696 

159,288 
141,917 
18,558 
15,239 
44,941 
66,882 

7,808 
1,627 
12,156 
9,530 

160,796 
145,412 
17,759 
15,507 
37,346 
62,949 

8,223 
1,495 

11,940 
9,704 

176,001 
167,748 
21,358 
15,700 
37,665 
59,319 

478,287 

5.24 Compensation claims and payments made for occupational injuries and illnesses 

Year and province 

1983 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward 

Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest 

Territories 

Total 

Compensation 

Medical 
aid only' 

7,133 

1,624 
17,029 
11,046 

147,530 
175,871 
15,578 
18,002 
10,367 
56,413 

525 

1,586 

462,704 

claims 

Non-fatal 
disabling 

injury and 
illnesses 

7,958 

1,627 
12,036 
11,149 

166,306 
147,447 

19,214 
16,011 
43,965 
63,143 

395 

1,212 

490,463 

Fatal 
injury 

and 
illnesses^ 

24 

3 
25 
16 

112 
219 

31 
35 
95 

148 
1 

9 

718 

Total 
disabling 

injury and 
illnesses 

7,982 

1,630 
12,061 
11,165 

166,418 
147,666 
19,245 
16,046 
44,060 
63,291 

396 

1,221 

491,181 

Total 
mjuries 

and 
illnesses 

15,115 

3,254 
29,090 
22,211 

313,948 
323,537 

34,823 
34,048 
54,427 

119,704 
921 

2,807 

953,885 

Workers' 

payments^ 
$'000 

28,370 

2,955 
51,060 
39,123 

635,515 
860,093 
50,413 
69,045 

215,020 
261,640 

1,733 

3,423 

2,218,390 


