Industry	Number				Percentage of total			
	1982	1983	1984	1985 ^p	1982	1983	1984	1985
Agriculture	19	21 61 15	20 60 27	20	1.9	2.6	2.6	2.6
Forestry	66 18	61	60	65 26	6.7	7.7	7.5 3.4	8.5 3.4
Fishing and trapping	18	15	27	26	1.8	1.9	3,4	3.4
Mining, quarrying			1.1	dist.				
and oil wells	150	100	102	116	15.3	12.6	12.8	15.1
Manufacturing	180	145	122	115	18.4	18.3	15.3	15.0
Construction	144	116	145	122	14.7	14.6	18.1	15.9
Transportation, communications					Sec			
and other utilities	179	137	123	122	18.3	17.3	15.4	15.9
Trade	68	58	52	71	6.9	7.3	6.5	9.2
Finance, insurance and real estate	6	4	10	4	0.6	0.5	1.3	0.5
Service	85	73	62 65	42	8.7	9.2	7.8	5.5
Public administration	54	54	65	46	5.5	6.8	8.1	6.0
Unspecified	10	10	11	19	1.0	1.3	1,4	2.5
Total	979	794	799	768	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0

5.22 Fatal occupational injuries and illnesses1

¹ Data derived from unprocessed fatality claims reported by worker compensation boards. They may differ from fatality claims in Table 5.24, which have been processed by compensation.

5.23 Number of accepted time-loss injuries, by province, 1982-84

Province	1982	1983	1984
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	7,766 1,499 12,501 9,696 159,288 141,917 18,558 15,239 44,941 66,882	$\begin{array}{c} 7.808\\ 1,627\\ 12,156\\ 9,530\\ 160,796\\ 145,412\\ 17,759\\ 15,507\\ 37,346\\ 62,949 \end{array}$	8,223 1,495 11,940 9,704 176,001 167,748 21,358 15,700 37,665 59,319
Total	478,287	470,890	509,153

5.24 Compensation claims and payments made for occupational injuries and illnesses

Year and province	Compensation	Workers' compensation				
	Medical aid only ¹	Non-fatal disabling injury and illnesses	Fatal injury and illnesses ²	Total disabling injury and illnesses	Total injuries and illnesses	payments ³ \$'000
1983						
Newfoundland	7,133	7,958	24	7,982	15,115	28,370
Prince Edward	100					
Island	1,624	1,627	3	1,630	3,254	2,955
Nova Scotia	17.029	12,036	3 25	12,061	29,090	51,060
New Brunswick	11.046	11,149	16	11,165	22,211	39,123
Ouebec	147,530	166,306	112	166,418	313,948	635,515
Ontario	175,871	147,447	219	147,666	323,537	860,093
Manitoba	15,578	19,214	31 35	19,245	34,823	50,413
Saskatchewan	18,002	16,011	35	16,046	34,048	69,045
Alberta	10,367	43,965	95	44,060	54,427	215,020
British Columbia	56,413	63,143	148	63,291	119,704	261,640
Yukon	525	395	1	396	921	1,733
Northwest						
Territories	1,586	1,212	9	1,221	2,807	3,423
Total	462,704	490,463	718	491,181	953,885	2,218,390